South East Lancs Cross Country Leaue
at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 17th January 2009

Under 11 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time , ) )

1 Christopher Brown Oldham & Royton H & Ac 5:10 (75 Euigtg:ilg%ey g%w;%] g Rl\’/clnlltgr? n:'eés Ac

% $g CA;nderson MOston :arr!ers g;g 8  E Hartshome E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
$D Cooper oston harriers ) - 9  Joseph Kershaw Oldham & Royton H & Ac

4  HRidgard E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 522 40 T Hughes Horwich R M 1 Harriers

5 POBrien E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 5:25

Under 11 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 11 — 2 HRidgard 3 PO’'Brien 6 E Hartshorne
2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 13 — 1 Christopher Brown 5 Luke Brierley 7 Joseph Kershaw
Under 11 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time
. . 9 G Brierley Oldham & Royton H & Ac
1 Holly Barnes Salford Metropolitan Ac 511 10 BPearson E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 Bethany Donnelly E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 5:15 11 Megan Whitworth Oldham & Royton H & Ac
3  CSimms Salford Metropolitan Ac 518 4o $M Stevenson Moston Harriers
4 Robyn Saunders Salford Metropolitan Ac 533 13 $CJones Moston Harriers
g ﬂ POW&" ga'f?ﬁ' I'V'f_tlrop.o“tag Q\C 2522 14 Kelsey Leith E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
ucy Ivioore ochaale Rarriers & AC : 15 Kealey Moran E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
7  Alannah Newell E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 550 g $J Drinkwater Moston Harriers
8 N Hartshorne E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 5:58

Under 11 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Salford Metropolitan Ac 8 — 1 Holly Barnes 3 CSimms 4 Robyn Saunders
2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 17 — 2 Bethany Donnelly 7 Alannah Newell 8 N Hartshorne
3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’ 35 — 10 B Pearson 12 Kelsey Leith 13 Kealey Moran

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time -
1 Adam Howard Oldham & Royton H & Ac 821 8  NathanHilditch Oldham & Royton H & Ac
2 RobertSmith Oldham & Royton H & Ac 8:53 9  Harry Duffill Salford Metropolitan Ac
3 TomDonnelly E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 9:13 10 Joseph Duffil Salford Metropolitan Ac
4 Alex Allen E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 9:22 11 Christopher Hague Oldham & Royton H & Ac
5  CColleavy Oldham & Royton H & Ac 9:25 12 S Sykes Oldham & Royton H & Ac
6  lanGraham E Cheshire H & TamesideAc ~ 10:07 13 GGilmore Oldham & Royton H & Ac
7 Jamie Burrows Oldham & Royton H & Ac 10:10

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

1 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 8 — 1 Adam Howard 2 RobertSmith 5 C Colleavy

2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 13 — 3 TomDonnelly 4 Alex Allen 6 lan Graham

3 Oldham & Royton H& Ac ‘B’ 26 — 7 Jamie Burrows 8 Nathan Hilditch 11 Christopher Hague

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time _ _ _
1 Megan Ashelby E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 9:10 8  Hayley Simpson E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 L Matthews Salford Metropolitan Ac 926 9 A Casson Salford Metropolitan Ac
3 Lucy Whittaker Salford Metropolitan Ac 944 10 NaomiRichardson Rochdale Harriers & Ac
4  CDonald E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 954 11 JamieMoran E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
5 RClegg E Cheshire H& TamesideAc ~ 10:12 12 Lucy Kershaw Oldham & Royton H & Ac
6  Lauren Alford E Cheshire H& TamesideAc ~ 10:14 13 HPowell Salford Metropolitan Ac
7  GemmaEyre Salford Metropolitan Ac 10:19 14  LaylaBramhall Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 10 — 1 Megan Ashelby 4 CDonald 5 RClegg

2 Salford Metropolitan Ac 12 — 2 L Matthews 3 Lucy Whittaker 7 GemmakEyre

3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’ 25 — 6 Lauren Alford 8 Hayley Simpson 11 Jamie Moran
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South East Lancs Cross Country Leaue
at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 17th January 2009

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 L Betts Chorley Ac 807 9  JElison Chorley Ac

2 MichaelSmith Oldham & Royton H & Ac 807 10 JackWalsh Rochdale Harriers & Ac

3 JacobRagan Oldham & Royton H & Ac 840 11 JamesHil E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
4 JoeHudak E Cheshire H& TamesideAc ~ 13:31 12 JBennett Salford Metropolitan Ac

5 R Sciaeca Chorley Ac 13:39 13 MichaelFagg E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
6  $D Murray Moston Harriers 14:05 14 JakeEyre Salford Metropolitan Ac

7 AHodgkinson Salford Metropolitan Ac 14:10 15 ThomasKramer Rochdale Harriers & Ac

8 A Henderson Salford Metropolitan Ac 14:12

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Chorley Ac 14 — 1 L Betts 5 R Sciaeca 8 JEllison
2 Salford Metropolitan Ac 24 — 6 A Hodgkinson 7 A Henderson 11 J Bennett
3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 26 — 4 JoeHudak 10 JamesHill 12 Michael Fagg

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 Victoria Newell E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 14:07 6 LKassim Salford Metropolitan Ac

2 DDagnall Salford Metropolitan Ac 1542 7 PHartshome E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
3 DanielleLeith E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 15:59 8 'V Hartshome E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
4 STaylor Salford Metropolitan Ac 16:28 9 EHook Oldham & Royton H & Ac

5 C Lewis Salford Metropolitan Ac 16:36 10 EmilyCooper Salford Metropolitan Ac

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Salford Metropolitan Ac 11 — 2 DDagnall 4 S Taylor 5 C Lewis
2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 11 — 1 Victoria Newell 3 Danielle Leith 7 P Hartshorne

Under 17 - Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time
1 Ryan Gould E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 17:45
2 $DMclimunn Moston Harriers 18:23
3 Nathan Cooper Salford Metropolitan Ac 19:49
4 $SChristie Moston Harriers 20:35
5  C Atkinson Oldham & Royton H & Ac 21:33
6  TBooth Chorley Ac 22:34

Under 17 - Men — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams

Under 17 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 Jane Augsberger Oldham & Royton H & Ac 19:57
2 BFaulkener Horwich R M | Harriers 21:19
3 $A Moss Moston Harriers 22:39
4 Chelsea Salisbury E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 23:15
5 A Baker Oldham & Royton H & Ac 24:17
6  OMcDermott Salford Metropolitan Ac 24:43
7  Patricia Lewis Salford Metropolitan Ac 24:53

Under 17 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

No complete teams
Ladies under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Amy Gorton LJ 1 ECheshire H & Tameside Ac 3343

Ladies under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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South East Lancs Cross Country Leaue
at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 17th January 2009

Ladies over 18 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos

1 Anna Lupton
2  CcCamey L35 1
3  StellaBoam L40 1
4 Donna Cartwright

5 HXTeague
6  AnnaBlomfield L45 1
7  Isaline Hughes L40 2
8  Ros Dunnington L50 1
9  Anne Ferguson L50 2
10 Josefa Terim L35 2
11 AneMarieRampley L40 3
12 Paula Abemethy L40 4
13 JanNeedham L50 3
14 Amy Gorton LJ 1
15 HTeague

16 Tracy Gibson L40 5
17 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore L40 6
18 PamRead

19 Jackie Crowther L45 2
20 Yasmin Parapia

21 Anne Chemry L50 4

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 Radcliffe Ac
3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’

5 Belle Vue Racers

6 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘C’
B’

7 Radcliffe Ac
8 Middleton Harriers Ac

9 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘D’
10 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘E’

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

3 Belle Vue Racers

4 Radcliffe Ac

5 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’
6 Middleton Harriers Ac

7 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘C’

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

2 Radcliffe Ac

3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’
5 Middleton Harriers Ac

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
3 Middleton Harriers Ac

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 Middleton Harriers Ac

Club Time
Radcliffe Ac 27.00 22 TeresaHollins L50 5 Middleton Harriers Ac
Belle Vue Racers 28:22 23 Michelle Harrison Glossopdale Harriers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 29:00 24 Rebecca Healey L40 7 Belle Vue Racers
Radcliffe Ac 2943 25 Maggie Jones L45 3 Altrincham
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 3045 26 $KGraham Unattached
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 31:20 27 Andrea Maidment L40 8 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Burnden Road Runners 31:26 28 DeeO'Neil L40 9 Belle Vue Racers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 31144 29 Joanne Davies L35 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Burnden Road Runners 32:45 30 Gillian Caldwell L50 6 Lostock Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 32:56 31 Liz Hopley L40 10 Lostock Ac
Radcliffe Ac 33:.08 32 EileenRoyle L50 7 Radcliffe Ac
Radcliffe Ac 3324 33 Hazel Hayto L45 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 33:39 34 JulieDickie L40 11 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 3343 35 Sue Taylor L45 5 Middleton Harriers Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 34:06 36 JuliaFoy L35 4 Belle Vue Racers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 35:18 37 Maxine Grimshaw L45 6 Belle Vue Racers
Middleton Harriers Ac 35:50 38 RuthHare L50 8 Middleton Harriers Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 36:03 39 ShielaFidler L40 12 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 36:15 40 Liz Coggrave L50 9 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Radcliffe Ac 36:18 41 Brenda Robinson L50 10 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 36:29 42 Shelagh Ackers L50 11 Middleton Harriers Ac

Ladies over 18 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

16 — 3 StellaBoam 5 HXTeague

16 — 1 Anna Lupton

29 — 6 Anna Blomfield 10 Josefa Terim

45 — 14 Amy Gorton 15 HTeague

53 — 2 C Carney 24 Rebecca Healey
58 — 18 PamRead 19 Jackie Crowther
63 — 12 Paula Abernethy = 20 Yasmin Parapia
73 — 17 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore22 Teresa Hollins
86 — 26 AndreaMaidment 28 Joanne Davies
110 — 33 JulieDickie 38 ShielaFidler

8 Ros Dunnington

4 Donna Cartwright 11 AneMarie Rampley

Ladies over 35 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

13 JanNeedham
16 Tracy Gibson
27 DeeO'Neill
21 Anne Cherry
31 EileenRoyle
34 Sue Taylor
32 Hazel Hayto
39 Liz Coggrave

11 Tracy Gibson
10 JanNeedham
19 DeeO'Neill

18 — 2 StellaBoam 5 Ros Dunnington
20 — 3 Anna Blomfield 7 Josefa Terim

36 — 1 CCarney 16 Rebecca Healey
40 — 8 AneMarieRampley 9 Paula Abernethy
45 — 13 Jackie Crowther 14 Anne Cherry

53 — 12 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore15 Teresa Hollins
69 — 20 Joanne Davies 24 Hazel Hayto

14 — 1 StellaBoam 4 Ros Dunnington
33 — 6 AneMarie Rampley

38 — 2 Anna Blomfield 8 JanNeedham
39 — 11 Jackie Crowther 12 Anne Cherry
46 — 10 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore13 Teresa Hollins

13 — 2 Ros Dunnington 5 Jackie Crowther
21 — 1 Anna Blomfield 4 JanNeedham
33 — 7 Teresa Hollins 12 Sue Taylor

14
24

23 EileenRoyle

18 Andrea Maidment
26 Sue Taylor

25 Julie Dickie

Ladies over40 — TEAM RESULTS

9 Tracy Gibson

7 Paula Abernethy 20 EileenRoyle

28 Brenda Robinson
16 Andrea Maidment
23 Sue Taylor

Ladies over 45 — TEAM RESULTS

6 Anne Cherry
16 Brenda Robinson
14 Ruth Hare

Ladies over 50 — TEAM RESULTS

1 Ros Dunnington
5 Teresa Hollins
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4 Anne Cherry
8 Ruth Hare

9 Liz Coggrave
11 Shelagh Ackers
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South East Lancs Cross Country Leaue
at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 17th January 2009

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos

1 J Brown

2 Ben Riddel

3 KHughes

4 D Lockett V40 1
5  Jason Dunkelley

6  PaulBackhouse

7  Gavin Browne

8  Michael Flatley

9  Gary Matthews V40 2
10 KeithThomas V50 1
11 Peter Wood V50 2
12 Mick Green V40 3
13 lanlreland V40 4
14 JO’Connor

15 Anthony Connally

16 Steve Robinson V40 5
17  RickSmith V50 3
18 lan Stainthorpe V40 6
19 A Carroll V6o 1
20 Neil Kirby V40 7
21 Jonlane

22 Simon Grundy V40 8
23 Francis Day V50 4
24  Chris Leach V40 9
25 JohnCook V50 5
26 Daniel Timperley

27 K Jowett

28 Tony Hesketh V60 2
29 P Scarr

30 Adrian Harris V50 6
31 PhilJacques V40 10
32 Anthony Lowe V40 11
33 PeterHopley V40 12
34 Gary Chadderton V4013
35 John Hudson V50 7
36 Barry Greaves V50 8
37 D Shaw V40 14
38 Andy Farley V50 9
39 Mike Jones

2 Middleton Harriers Ac

Club

Salford Harriers

Radcliffe Ac

Salford Harriers

Salford Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Lostock Ac

Middleton Harriers Ac
Lostock Ac

Middleton Harriers Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Lostock Ac

Horwich R M | Harriers
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Royton

Salford Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

V50 10 Altrincham

120 —

58 —

Time
34:40
3544
37:27
37:37
37:49
38:33
38:48
38:49
39:18
39:47
40:10
40:40
41:00
41:07
41:12
41:21
41:34
41:41
41:47
42:03
42:04
42:05
42:25
42:35
42:41
42:47
42:48
43:01
43:45
44:01
44:21
44:29
44:38
44:43
44:59
45:03
45:48
46:12
46:26

Nick Walsh
Andy Cole

P Collinge
David Bartlett
Ray Dalby

A Hartshorne
Brian Schofield
JohnMayall
Ged Carney
Kevin Curran
Robert Kellett
Alan Kennedy
S Mairs

Jack Carney
Tony Faulkner
Andrew Evans
Steve Hamer
Darren Mannings
Jack Kershaw
G Thomason

T Daniels

Gary Coxson
$C Lenhart
DNichol

David Furey
MarkHulme
Brian Eyre
Matthew Cox
Vince Ashton
R Bowness
Neil McGraw
John Young
MHare

James Fairfield
Neil Shuttleworth
MartinMcGann
Chris Johnson
Wade Cooper
Kevin Egerton

V40 15
V4016
V50 11

V5012

M

1

V5013
V4017
V4018
V4019
V40 20
V40 21

V50 14

V40 22
V5015
V40 23
V50 16
V5017

V60

3

V50 18
V50 19
V50 20

V50 21
V50 22

V60
V60

V60
V60
V60
V60

4
5

6
7
8
9

V50 23

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Steve Robinson

8 MichaelFlatley 11 PeterWood

3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac'B° 139 —17 Rick Smith 19 ACarroll
4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 157 — 18 lanStainthorpe 21 JonLane
5 Salford Harriers 164 — 1 JBrown 3 KHughes
6 Radcliffe Ac 200 — 2 BenRiddel 20 NeilKirby
7 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac‘C’ 290 —38 AndyFarley 41 AndyCole

Pos Name

1
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A Hartshorne

5 JasonDunkelley 6 PaulBackhouse 7 GavinBrowne

13 lanlreland
22 Simon Grundy
24 ChrisLeach
4 D Lockett

30 AdrianHarris
45 AHartshorne

14 JO’Connor

43 David Bartlett
51 AlanKennedy

Rochdale Harriers & Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Belle Vue Racers

Radcliffe Ac

Royton

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Middleton Harriers Ac
Salford Harriers

Salford Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Unattached

Burnden Road Runners
Belle Vue Racers

Salford Metropolitan Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Salford Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Middleton Harriers Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Glossopdale Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Belle Vue Racers

9 GaryMatthews 15 Anthony Connally16

46:37
46:43
46:57
47:16
4717
47:44
48:06
48:18
48:23
48:29
48:32
48:36
48:37
48:41
48:55
48:57
48:58
49:05
49:09
49:14
49:56
50:20
50:48
51:21
52:09
52:17
52:19
52:30
52:34
52:40
52:45
53:01
53:113
53:51
54:21
55:11
55:53
57:17
1:01:45

32 AnthonyLowe 42 PCollinge

49 KevinCurran

23 Francis Day 27 KJowett 31 PhilJacques
25 John Cook 29 PScarr 40 Nick Walsh
37 D Shaw 59 GThomason 60 TDaniels

56 SteveHamer

54 TonyFaulkner 61 Gary Coxson

Senior Men under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Cat/Pos
JM

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

2 Lostock Ac
3 Middleton Harriers Ac

4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’

5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
6 Radcliffe Ac
7 Salford Harriers

8 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘C’
B

9 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

10 Oldham & Royton H & Ac

11 Salford Metropolitan Ac

12 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘D’

1

Club
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Senior Men under 20 — TEAM RESULTS

Time
47:44

No complete teams
Senior Men (Vets) over 40 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

2 Gary Matthews

3 Keith Thomas
4 Peter Wood

10 A Carroll

9 lan Stainthorpe

11 Neil Kirby

1 D Lockett

18 Phil Jacques
27 Nick Walsh
22 John Hudson
37 Jack Carney
36 Alan Kennedy

7 Steve Robinson

5 Mick Green

6 lanlreland

12 Simon Grundy
14 Chris Leach
17 Adrian Harris

24 D Shaw

25 Andy Farley
30 Ray Dalby

31 Brian Schofield
38 Andrew Evans
44 Gary Coxson

graham@race-results.co.uk

8 Rick Smith

20 Peter Hopley
19 Anthony Lowe
13 Francis Day
15 John Cook

34 Kevin Curran
42 G Thomason
28 Andy Cole

32 John Mayall
40 Darren Mannings
46 MarkHulme
52 Martin McGann
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South East Lancs Cross Country Leaue
at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 17th January 2009

Senior Men (Vets) over 50 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 12 — 3 RickSmith 4 A Carroll 5 Francis Day

2 Middleton Harriers Ac 33 — 2 PeterWood 13 PCollinge 18 Jack Kershaw
3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 45 — 6 JohnCook 14 Ray Dalby 25 Matthew Cox
4 Radcliffe Ac 52 — 8 Adrian Harris 17 Steve Hamer 27 John Young

5 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac ‘B’ 61 — 11 Andy Farley 21 Gary Coxson 29 Martin McGann
6 Salford Metropolitan Ac 63 — 16 Jack Carney 23 Mark Hulme 24 Brian Eyre

7 Salford Harriers 65 — 19 G Thomason 20 TDaniels 26 R Bowness

Senior Men (Vets) over 60 — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 16 — 1 A Carroll 7 Martin McGann 8 Chris Johnson
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